	CLERVAUX NURSERY SCHOOL – UPCOMING DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


	Autumn Term
	Spring Term
	Summer Term

	
Tuesday 3rd October
What to expect In Nursery Parent Workshop-
4 pm – 5 pm 

Friday 27th October – break up for half term
	
Monday 8th January – back to school

Wednesday 24th January – Yellow Group cake stall

Friday 16th February – Break up for half term
	
Monday 15th April – Back to school

Monday 15th April  – Living Eggs delivered to nursery

Monday 7th May – Nursery closed for Bank Holiday

Wednesday 8th May  – Photographer in nursery - Individual Photos – Alan Hewson 

Tuesday 14th May – Parent Workshop – Preparing for Reception what to expect 4:00pm

Wednesday 15th May - Forest School Stay and Play main nursery


Wednesday 22nd May – Forest School Stay and Play – Snug

Wednesday 22nd May – Hall Hill Farm Trip – letter will be sent out near the time 

Friday 24th May – Break up for half term

	
Monday 6th  November – Back to school

Wednesday 8th November – Halloween Party 

Week commencing 13th  – Parent chats

Monday 13th         Yellow Group – Miss Richardson
Tuesday 14th         Green Group – Mrs Hudson
Wednesday 15th   Blue Group – Miss Cooper
                               Snug – Miss Wadey & Miss Boak
Thursday 16th         Red Group – Mrs Stephenson
Friday 17th              Snug – Mrs Kirkcaldy & Miss Reid 
                 
Wednesday 15th November – Children In Need – dress in something spotty.  A donation pot will be in nursery/snug to make a voluntary donation

Tuesday 21st November – Parent Workshop – Early Years Maths 4.00 pm – 5.00 pm

Monday 4th December – The Littlest Elf production in nursery @ 1.15 – 2.15pm

Wednesday 6th December – Christmas Jumper Day – bring a bar of chocolate  for Christmas raffle

Wednesday 6th December –Christmas Stay and Play

Monday 11th December – Polar Express Evening 4.30 pm 


Tuesday 12th December – Nativity 10.30 am
Blue Group, Yellow Group, Green Group & Red Group AM children

Wednesday 13th December – Red Group Cake stall

Friday 15th December – Nativity 2.00 pm 
Yellow Group, Green Group & Red Group PM children

Wednesday 20th  December – Christmas Party 

Thursday 21st December – Break up from Nursery

Friday 22nd  December – In Service Day

	
Monday 26th February – In-Service day


Tuesday 27th February – Children return to nursery

Wednesday 28th February – Green Group Cake Stall

Wednesday 20th March – Blue Group cake stall

Wednesday 27th March – Easter Stay and Play

Wednesday 27th March – Easter Treasure Hunt info sent home


Thursday 28th March –Break up 
	
Monday 3rd June – back to school

Wednesday 5th June – Sports Day

Week commencing 17th June – sharing week – sign up sheets will be in the cloakroom area to put your name down

Wednesday 19th June 10.00 am – 2.00 pm Forest school stay and play for Snug children

Wednesday 3rd July – Summer Stay and Play

Week commencing 8th – Parent chats

Monday 8th    Yellow Group – Miss Richardson      
Tuesday 9th   Green Group – Mrs Hudson            
Wednesday 10th   Blue Group – Miss Cooper     Snug – Miss Wadey & Miss Boak
Thursday 11th   Red Group – Mrs Stephenson        
Friday 12th   Snug – Mrs Kirkcaldy & Miss Reid        
                 
Tuesday 16th July – Leavers celebration and Summer picnic
10.30 am – Red Group (AM), Blue & Green)

Wednesday 17th July – Blue group cake stall

Thursday 18th July -  Leavers celebration and Summer picnic
1.30 pm – Red Group (PM) Yellow Group

Friday 19th July – break up for summer holidays





p.t.o………..


Above is a list of all events we have planned so far for the academic year. We hope to carry out as many of these events as possible, however we may need to make some changes to dates or times. We may add in some more dates as the year progresses but we will keep you informed.
Parent chats: These sessions give parents/carers an opportunity to come into nursery to have an informal chat with their child’s key worker around their progression. Appointment lists will be available nearer the time to book a time slot.
Parent workshops: We will be holding different workshops over the year where staff will address a range of areas in the curriculum to give parents a greater knowledge of what we do, why we do it and what to expect.
Stay and play sessions: We invite parents/carers along for stay and play sessions within the nursery. These are usually themed around certain yearly events. Details of times will be released nearer the date.
Cake stalls: Throughout the year, we will be holding cake stalls to support our fundraising. We ask that children from the groups named bring in donations to be sold at nursery.
Halloween party day: Children are invited to come to nursery dressed up to take part in party games and enjoy some party food. More details will follow.
Children in need day: Children are invited to come to nursery in Pudsey clothing or something spotty to support Children in Need day. We ask for a small donation that we can forward on to the charity.
Christmas Jumper day: Children are invited to wear their festive jumpers. Please could you donate a bar of chocolate on this day for our Christmas chocolate hamper?
Polar Express evening: We will be hosting an evening based around the Polar Express where children can come along with their grown-ups for some festive fun. We will read the story, have snippets from the movie, listen to the famous songs and enjoy hot chocolate and cookies.
The littlest Elf Production: We will be receiving a visit from a production company to perform the Littlest Elf show in the morning. All children are invited to attend to watch even if it is not their session. If it is not your child’s session could you, please inform their keyworker if they would like to attend.
Nativities: The children will be putting on a performance. More details will follow.
Christmas Party day: Children are invited to come dressed in their party clothes to take part in party games and enjoy some party food. They may even be a special visitor. More details to follow.
Sharing week: We would like to invite parents/carers and extended family members who have a talent or a specialist job role to come and share them with our children. This can include music, specialist subjects, doctors, fire fighters, police etc.
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